(c)	 Shilpa Shetty
(d)	 Rani Mukherjee

185.	Who is present Managing Director of 
International Monetary Fund (IMF)?
(a)	 Mr. Wen Jiabao
(b)	 Ms. Christine Lagarde
(c)	 Ms. Wang Qishan
(d)	N one of the above

186.	 In Binary number system, what does 111 
represent?
(a)	 one hundred eleven
(b)	 seven
(c)	 three
(d)	 one

187.	 India’s first freight village will be set up in which 
of the following cities?
(a)	N ew Delhi
(b)	U daipur
(c)	 Varanasi
(d)	 Patna.

188.	Who is the present Solicitor-General of India?
(a)	 Ranjit Kumar
(b)	 Pinky Anand